

# TAPARIA TOOLS LTD.



 REGD. OFFICE & WORKS : 52 & 52B, MIDC AREA, SATPUR, NASHIK - 422 007.

 TEL.: 0253-2350317 / 2350318 / 2350418 / 2350740

 E-mail : nashik@tapariatools.com

 Web site : http://www.tapariatools.com

 CIN : L99999MH1965PLC013392.

TTL/SEC/2024

Date: 01.04.2024

To, The Executive Director Listing Department BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 505685

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information under 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Enclosed Pleased find herewith declarations in compliance of 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the Acquisition and disposal of shares.

The letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock Exchanges.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Taparia Tools Limited

V S DATEY Company Secretary

Encl: as above.



#### Date: 01.04.2024

Rajdularidevi Taparia Nymph, Flat No. 81 8th Floor, 2B, Narayan Dabholkar Road, Mumbai – 400 006

To, The Executive Director Listing Department BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 505685 **To, Taparia Tools Limited** 52 & 52B, MIDC Area, Nashik – 422 007

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the necessary information in prescribed format under the said regulations pertaining to acquisition of 1,33,129 (One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Nine) equity shares of M/s. Taparia Tools Limited by way of inter-se transfer on account of oral partition of the HUF.

Further, that on December 20, 2023, the Acquirer had previously made a disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the SAST Regulations for the transfer of 1,33,129 (One Lakh Thirty-Three Thouşand One Hundred and Twenty-Nine) shares under the Settlement Deed. The transfer pursuant to the said disclosure was however rejected by RTA due to incomplete banker verification details and absence of transmission form for the proposed transaction. However, this time the disclosure under the said Regulation was not given as the acquisition is below the limit prescribed under Regulation 3(2) of the SAST Regulations.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Ray dulari sevi Japaria

Rajdularidevi Taparia

Encl: as above.

### Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

÷

•

.....

Name of the Target Company (TC)	TAPARIA TOOI	S LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	RAJDULARIDEVI TAPARIA			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PROMOTER GROUP			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/ <del>disposal</del> under consideration, holding of:	9,05,285	5.96	5.96	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9,05,285	5.96	5.96	
<b>Details of acquisition/sale:</b> a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,33,129	0.88	0.88	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		-	-	

a) Wamantala					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-		· · · · · ·	-	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer					
to receive shares carrying voting rights					
in the TC (specify holding in each		0			
category)					
d) Shares encumbered /		+			
invoked/released by the acquirer		-		-	
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	1,33,129		0.88		0.8
After the acquisition/ sale holding of:	10,38,414		6.84		6.84
(a) Shares carrying voting rights					0.04
(b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		-		-	
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-		-	
(d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-		-	
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,38,414		6.84		6.84
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)	Oral Partition of HL	JF			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29.03.2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,51,78,750			<u> </u>	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,51,78,750				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the IC after the said acquisition	1,51,78,750				

Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

#### **REMARKS**

Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 1,81,057 equity shares (5.96%) and Harnarayan Taparia HUF jointly with Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 1,33,129 equity shares (4.39%) prior to Bonus Issue declared by the Target Company w.e.f. 11.07.2023 in the ratio 4:1.

. .

Accordingly the revised shareholding post Corporate Action stands as Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 9,05,285 equity shares (5.96%) and Harnarayan Taparia HUF jointly with Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 6,65,645 equity shares (4.39%). However, due to non dematerialisation of shareholding held by Harnarayan Taparia HUF, the Bonus equity shares allotted are credited to Demat Escrow Account. The above transfer relates to the original shareholding held by Harnarayan Taparia HUF prior to Bonus Issue i.e. 1,33,129 (4.39%). The net shareholding of Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia after transfer of entire shareholding of Harnarayan Taparia HUF (pre and post Bonus Issue) shall be 15,70,930 (10.35%).

Rej Julari Devi Meporesía

Date: 01.04.2024 Place: Kolkata

.....

Rajdularidevi Taparia

#### Date: 01.04.2024

Karta & Co-parceners of Erstwhile Harnarayan Taparia HUF 423-424/A-2, Shah and Nahar Estate, S. J. Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400 013

To, The Executive Director Listing Department BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers. Datal Street. Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 505685 To, Taparia Tools Limited 52 & 52B, MIDC Area, Nashik – 422 007

U

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We, the undersigned, have disposed 1,33,129 (One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Nine) equity shares of M/s. Taparia Tools Limited on 29.03.2024 to "Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia" enlisted as one of the members of Promoter Group of the Company.

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the said Regulations, we hereby enclose disclosure under the said Regulation.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly.

Shashi Baugur, Karta

Raj dulari peri Japaria

Rajdularidevi Taparia, Co-parcener

Melust

Umadevi Maheshwari, Co-parcener

Mambé Britani

Mamta Bihani, Co-parcener

Encl.: as above.

### Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	TAPARIA TOOLS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Seller: Karta & Co-parceners of erstwhile Harnarayan Taparia HUF PROMOTER			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	<sup>0</sup> / <sub>0</sub> w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable( *)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:	6.65.645	4.39	4.39	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e)Total (a+b+c+d)	6,65,645	4.39	4.39	
Details of acquisition/sale:	1,33,129	0.88	0.8	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than b shares	y	-	-	

.

ł

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any		Γ_	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
to receive shares carrying voting rights			
in the TC (specify holding in each			
category)	1 9		-
d) Shares encumbered /			
invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,33,129	0.88	3 0.88
After the <del>acquisition</del> / sale holding of:	5.32,516	3.51	3.51
(a) Shares carrying voting rights	•		
(b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		-	-
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
(d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,32,516	3.51	3.51
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)	Oral Partition of H	UF	<u></u>
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29.03.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,51,78,750		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,51,78,750		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,51,78,750		
IC after the said acquisition	L		904 - C3 4: V2 X

Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

#### **REMARKS**

1. Sty

.

Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 1,81,057 equity shares (5.96%) and Harnarayan Taparia HUF jointly with Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 1,33,129 equity shares (4.39%) prior to Bonus Issue declared by the Target Company w.e.f. 11.07.2023 in the ratio 4:1.

Accordingly the revised shareholding post Corporate Action stands as Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 9.05.285 equity shares (5.96%) and Harnarayan Taparia HUF jointly with Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia held 6.65,645 equity shares (4.39%). However, due to non dematerialisation of shareholding held by Harnarayan Taparia HUF, the Bonus equity shares allotted are credited to Demat Escrow Account. The above transfer relates to the original shareholding held by Harnarayan Taparia HUF prior to Bonus Issue i.e. 1.33,129 (4.39%). The net shareholding of Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia after transfer of entire shareholding of Harnarayan Taparia HUF (pre and post Bonus Issue) shall be 15.70.930 (10.35%).

Roj Sulari Devi Japan

Shashi Bour

One Mahash-

Mamle Bihani

Date:01.04.2024 Place: Kolkata Karta & Co-parceners of erstwhile Harnarayan Taparia HUF